



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 2/2022**

SAJIYA Appellant
Through: Ms.Aruna Mehta, Advocate

versus

MANISH HEERA @ HUNNY AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Sanjay, Advocate for R-1 and 2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **10.05.2022**

CM Appl. No.460/2022

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

MAC.APP. 2/2022 and CM Appl. Nos. 459/2022 and 461/2022

The Trial Court Record has been received.

The respondents stand served in the matter.

The counter affidavits of the respondents be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed by the appellant within a period of two weeks thereafter.

Written submissions not exceeding three pages along with the copies of rulings sought to be relied upon by them be filed by either side within a period of four weeks.

Renotify for hearing on 8.9.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MAY 10, 2022/SV