



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 2/2022**

SAJIYA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehra, Advocate.

versus

MANISH HEERA @ HUNNY AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate for R-1
and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

08.09.2022

CM APPL. 459/2022 (delay in filing) CM APPL. 461/2022(delay in re-filing)

For the reasons mentioned in the application, delay in filing and re-filing the appeal is condoned.

The applications stand disposed of.

MAC.APP. 2/2022

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 appears.

Let reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 24th February, 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022/ib