



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 2/2022

SAJIYA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Mehta, Adv.

versus

MANISH HEERA @ HUNNY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned Counsel for the Appellant. It is stated that his family member is hospitalised.
2. The record shows that the order dated 19.11.2024 has not been complied with by the parties. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 05.08.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 28, 2025/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any