



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 2/2022**

SAJIYA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MANISH HEERA @ HUNNY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

05.08.2025

%

1. None appears for the Appellant despite the matter being called out twice.
2. The record reflects that there was no appearance on behalf of the Appellant on the last date of hearing and the Appellant has taken adjournments on multiple occasions.
3. The Appeal is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/ ha