



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 2/2022**

SAJIYA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv.

versus

MANISH HEERA @ HUNNY AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **29.08.2025**

CM Appl. 54285/2025/Seeking restoration/

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking restoration of the present Appeal which was dismissed in default and for non-prosecution on 05.08.2025.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that since her son was hospitalised, she was unable to attend her matters and in view thereof, the Appeal got dismissed.
3. The record reflects that the Appeal was dismissed in default and also for non-prosecution in view of the adjournments taken by the Appellant.
4. In the interest of justice, issue Notice. On steps being taken, let Notice be issued to the Respondents via all modes. An affidavit of service be filed within a week.
5. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of service on 25.11.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 29, 2025/r